Product Brief 2008
Sensors with faster response,
more compact dimensions and
higher temperature resistance are
increasingly needed in the sector
of temperature measurement
with NTCs.

su
re
m
en
t
Glass-encapsulated NTCs
Technical data
For high-temperature measurement with extremely
short response time. Particularly suitable for measuring
sites with limited space and for rapid temperature
changes, e.g. engine management.
Dimensional drawing Type Rated Tolerance B value Ordering code1) Features
resistance
R25 DR25 B0/100 B25/100
V K K
G540 5 k 3450 3497 B57540G0502+000
230 k 45372) 4264 B57540G0234+000
1400 k 51333) 4581 B57540G0145+000
G1540 10 k 3586 3625 B57540G1103+005
10 k 3450 3492 B57540G1103+000
20 k 3970 4012 B57540G1203+000
30 k 3944 3988 B57540G1303+005
30 k 3970 4012 B57540G1303+000
100 k 4036 4092 B57540G1104+000
G550 2 k 3390 3436 B57550G0202+000
5 k 3450 3497 B57550G0502+000
230 k 45372) 4264 B57550G0234+000
1400 k 51333) 4581 B57550G0145+000
G1550 10 k 3586 3625 B57550G1103+005
10 k 3450 3492 B57550G1103+000
20 k 3970 4012 B57550G1203+000
30 k 3944 3988 B57550G1303+005
30 k 3970 4012 B57550G1303+000
100 k 4036 4092 B57550G1104+000
G560 2 k 3390 3436 B57560G0202+000
5 k 3450 3497 B57560G0502+000
1400 k 51333) 4581 B57560G0145+000
G1560 10 k 3586 3625 B57560G1103+005
10 k 3450 3492 B57560G1103+000
20 k 3970 4012 B57560G1203+000
30 k 3944 3988 B57560G1303+005
30 k 3970 4012 B57560G1303+000
100 k 4036 4092 B57560G1104+000
• Heat-resistant and highly
stable thanks to glass-
encapsulation
• For temperature

su
re
m
en
t
5 EPCOS AGFor further information please contact your EPCOS sales office.
Glass-encapsulated NTCs with Insulation
Technical data
For high-temperature measurement with extremely
short response time and tight mounting situations.
Easy processing due to insulation of head and wires.
Dimensional drawing Type Rated Tolerance B value Ordering code Features
resistance
R25 DR25 B0/100 B25/100
V K K
G1541 10 k 3586 3625 B57541G1103+005
30 k 3944 3988 B57541G1303+005
G1551 10 k 3586 3625 B57551G1103+005
30 k 3944 3988 B57551G1303+005
G1561 10 k 3586 3625 B57561G1103+005
30 k 3944 3988 B57561G1303+005
• Glass-encapsulated
NTC thermistor, heat-
resistant and highly
stable

Important information: Some parts of this publication contain statements about the suitability of our products for certain areas of application. These statements are based on our
knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on our products. We expressly point out that these statements cannot be regarded as binding statements about the suit-
ability of our products for a particular customer application. It is incumbent on the customer to check and decide whether a product is suitable for use in a particular application.
This publication is only a brief product survey which may be changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important Notes
(www.epcos.com/ImportantNotes) and the product-specific warnings and cautions must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
Glass-encapsulated NTCs with Insulation
for Medical Devices
Technical data
For precise and fast temperature measurement espe-
cially body temperatures e.g. in clinical thermometers,
lung ventilators, renal dialysis units and incubators
(Temperature tolerance ± 0.1 K between 25 °C and 45 °C).
Dimensional drawing Type Resistance Tolerance Ordering code Features
R25 DT
V
G3542 10 k B57542G3103F000
G3552 10 k B57552G3103F000
22.52 k B57552G3233F000
G3562 10 k B57562G3103F000
22.52 k B57562G3233F000
• Extremely high accuracy
in the range of the body
temperature (37 °C)